

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL No.2311 OF 2010

SARASWATI DEVI & ORS.

.....APPELLANTS

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ANR.

.....RESPONDENTS

O R D E R

The instant appeal has been called out a number of times since morning but none has appeared on behalf of the appellants.

The appeal is accordingly dismissed for non-prosecution.

.....J.
(JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR)

.....J.
(ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN)

NEW DELHI;
DECEMBER 09, 2015.

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSCriminal Appeal No(s).2311/2010

SARASWATI DEVI & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for stay)

Date : 09/12/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Mohan Pandey, Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shivam Singh, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Singh, AOR (NP)Upon hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The instant appeal has been called out a number of times since morning but none has appeared on behalf of the appellants.

The appeal is accordingly dismissed for non-prosecution.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
AR-CUM-PS(RENUKA SADANA)
COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)